ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SanE 1 e

CLUB CAR PRECEDENT ——
V REAR SEATKIT o B s i BOLTS

v REAR SEAT "2-in-1" COMBO (4) 1" SPACERS

v REAR SEAT "3-in-1" COMBO A" BRREETE A T

(8) 1-1/2" x 1/4-20 BOLTS

(B) 2-1/2° x 1/4-20 BOLTS

(4) 3" x 1/4-20 BOLTS

(2) 3-1/2" x 1/4-20 BOLTS

(2) 3" x 1/4-20 CARRIAGE BOLTS
(4) 4" x 1/4-20 BOLTS

(28) 1/4-20 NUTS

(56) FLAT WASHERS

(4) #14 x 2" TECK SCREWS

NOTE: Some hardware is spedific
for certain seat kits. You may find
exlra hardware remaining after
your instaflation.

PLEASE CONTACT SUPPLIER
IF ANY HARDWARE IS MISSING.

/2

¢

.-"i
e y
L
¥ gl
ey
o
ol
T

FAlbddly ~

GGIES

UNLIMITED

-"'Hlll.lnrrﬂ Wﬂﬂ-ﬂ'“n.

TOOLS REQUIRED:

17/64" DRILL BIT/DRILL
7/16" SOCKET

7/16" WRENCH

13mm SOCKET

| @« IMPORTANT: INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ASSURE WARRANTY

Buggies Unlimited 701 5. Keeneland Drive, Richmond, KY 40475  1-888-344-9994  buggiesunlimited.com



STEPl MOUNTING MAIN SUPPORTS PAGE 2 OF 4

FDLLDW SEQUENCE EELDW FINGER '."TGH TEN EWL YUN TIiL
UNIT IS FULLY ASSEMBLED.
1) REMOVE SEAT BACK AND MOUNTINGS.
USE NEW SEAT BACK MOUNTING TUBES AS TEMPLATES.

2) BOLTMOUNTING TUBES ONTO SEAT BACK AS SHOWN,
(ALIGN TOP OF TUBES WITH TOP OF MOLDED RIDGES).

3) MOUNT SUPPORT TUBES AS SHOWN. =
4) REMOUNT SEAT BACK ONTO SUPPORT TUBES. Tas—=L)
5) INSTALL REAR TOP FRAME IF APPLICABLE.

3" x1/4-20 (2)ples. —

l-llll

/ a__.- i

-# 14 x2°
TECK SCREWS
(4) ples.

2-1/2" x 1/4-20 —-

(4) ples. L
-
£

Bmm x 90mm (2) plcs. . ;
( w/ 1" SPACER) T
= Bmm x 60mm (2)plcs.

2-1/2" %1/4-20 (4) ples. — (W/O SPACER)

1" SPACER

@« IMPORTANT: INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ASSURE WARRANTY



Lt L L ]

STEP 2: FINAL ASSEMBLY PAGE 3 OF 4

FOLLOW SEQUENCE BELOW; FINGER TIGHTEN ONLY UNTIL UNIT IS FULLY
ASSEMBLED, THEN TIGHTEN COMPLETELY.

1) MOUNT 1/8" "L" BRACKETS (SMALL) TO LOWER CENTER SUPPORT TUBES;
(FACING AS SHOWN.)
2) BOLT CENTER SUPPORTS TO BAGWELL FLOOR USING EXISTING HOLES.

3) USING STUDS ON UNDERSIDE OF FOOTREST, MOUNT ASSEMBLY TO CAR
WITH SUPPORT TUBES BELOW CAR AS SHOWN.

/ ST SMALL "L" BRACKETS (2)plcs.
h- |

(1) 1-1/2° x1/4-20 (2)plcs.

32" x1/4-20(2) ples.

e

®= [MPORTANT: INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ASSURE WARRANTY



LRSIy

STEP 2: FINAL ASSEMBLY (Continued) PAGE 4 OF 4

FOLLOW SEQUENCE BELOW; FINGER TIGHTEN ONLY UNTIL UNIT IS FULLY
ASSEMBLED, THEN TIGHTEN COMPLETELY.

7) ATTACH SEAT BACK CUSHIONS TO SEAT ASSEMBLY. MOUNT SEAT ASSEMBLY ONTO CENTER SUPPORTS:

BOLT ON "L" BRACKETS AS SHOWN; STANDARD SEAT REQUIRES ONE PLACEMENT / "2 in 1" AND
"3-IN-1" COMBO VERSIONS REQUIRE THE OTHER PLACEMENT.
NOTE: CROSS BRACE 15 ALSO REQUIRED WHEN INSTALLING "3-IN-1*" COMBO SEAT KITS,

B) MOUNT SIDE TUBES INTO SEAT ASSEMBLY AND ONTO THE STEP. USE SPACERS WITH "COMBO" KITS.

S) MOUNT OPTIONAL CENTER HANDLE, (REQUIRED WITH "2 IN 1* AND "3 IN 1* COMBO KITS.
IF HANDLE 1S NOT USED, IT IS RECOMENDED TO CUT OFF EXTENDED STUDS BELOW STEP.
SEAT ASSEMBLY

(ATTACH CUSHIONS WITH
NUTS & WASHERS)

(2) 3" CARRIAGE BOLTS — [~/
(STANDARD SEAT KIT) ;
I.-.. b

CROSS BRACE
REQUIRED WITH

“3 IN 1" COMBO KITS;
USE 4* BOLTS.

(1) 1-1/2" BOLT PER SIDE
SLIDE SIDE TUBES INTO SEAT.

(1) 1-1/2' BOLT ——_
PER SIDE

(1) 3" BOLT PER SIDE —

LARGE "L" BRACKET ———
HERE FOR "2 IN 1" |

& "3IN 1" COMBO HIV
LARGE "L" BRACKET
HERE FOR STANDARD
SEATKIT.

oo P /A
USE 1" SPACERS > ’rf‘]
WITH "COMBO" KITS

(1) 3" BOLT
PER SIDE
OR &
(1) 4" BOLTPER |
SIDE FOR COMBO |
KITS

- Eﬁn OPTIONAL CENTER HANDLE;
_ REQUIRED WITH "COMBO" KITS.
- fITH "COMBO" KITS.

@2 IMPORTANT: INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ASSURE WARRANTY

F



